

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20169/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2013 in CWJC No.545/2009,LPA No.1312/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AMARKANT RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajeev B.Masodkar, Adv.
Mr.Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms.Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr.Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, hearing of this case is adjourned for two weeks with liberty to file the rejoinder affidavit.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master