

Z

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20169/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2013 in LPA No.1312/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AMARKANT RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. aarti Shakalya, Adv.
Mrs. Poonam Mutreja, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let fresh notice be issued on Respondent Nos. 7 & 8.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER