

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20169/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2013 in LPA No. 1312/2012,20/02/2013 in CWJC No. 545/2009 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

AMARKANT RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER