

SECTION - XVI

LISTED ON :
COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 & 3

(Application for Modification of Court's Order dated 13th March, 2015 with
application for exemption from filing O/T respectively)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2835 OF 2015

AMARKANT RAI

... APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Appeal above-mentioned was allowed by the Hon'ble Court on 13th March, 2015. Copy of the Order is annexed as Annexure A-1 placed at page Nos. 5 to 17 in Paper Books of I.A. No. 2.

It is further submitted that Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Counsel on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has on 8th September, 2015 filed application seeking modification of Order dated 13th March, 2015 passed by this Hon'ble Court in the matter above-mentioned with Annexures . He has also filed application for exemption from filing official translation of Annexure. Both the applications are registered as I.A. No. 2 and 3 respectively and placed with the appeal paperbooks.

It is lastly submitted that appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation and Counsel has furnished fresh appeal paper books.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this report.

DATED THIS THE 1st DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate
Mr. Rohit Kr. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR